

Overland Data Announces Webcast of Earnings Conference Call

April 18, 2001

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--April 18, 2001--Overland Data, Inc. (Nasdaq: OVRL), a leading supplier of storage automation solutions, will hold its quarterly conference call to discuss third quarter fiscal year 2001 results and the company's future outlook on Thursday, April 19, 2001, at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time (2:00 p.m. Pacific Time).

This call is being webcast by CCBN and can be accessed at Overland's web site at www.overlanddata.com.

The webcast is also being distributed over CCBN's Investor Distribution Network to both institutional and individual investors. Individual investors can listen to the call through CCBN's individual investor center at www.companyboardroom.com or by visiting any of the investor sites in CCBN's Individual Investor Network such as America Online's Personal Finance Channel, Fidelity Investments(R) (Fidelity.com) and others. Institutional investors can access the call via CCBN's password-protected event management site, StreetEvents (www.streetevents.com). StreetEvents allows institutional investors to identify, organize, and track the hundreds of conference calls that occur each day during earnings season, to download events of interest to their Outlook calendar, and to RSVP to events online.

About Overland Data:

Overland is a global supplier of storage automation solutions and related technologies designed to meet and surpass the critical requirements of high-availability network computing environments, from entry level to the enterprise. The company is a recognized leader in technology innovation and product reliability. Its award-winning products meet the critical needs of end users, distributors and OEMs in industries worldwide.

--30--cmm/ix*

CONTACT: Overland Data Inc.

Vern LoForti, 858/571-5555 vloforti@overlanddata.com or JPR Communications Judy Smith, 818/386-0403 (Media) judys@jprcom.com